
Tłıc̨hǫ Ndek'àowo 

Employment Opportunity 
Tłıc̨hǫ Įmbè Program  

Tłıc̨hǫ Government 
 

Human Resources, Department of Corporate Services, Tłıc̨hǫ Ndek’àowo / Tłıc̨hǫ Government 
P.O. Box 412, Behchokǫ̀, NT, X0E 0Y0 • Tel: 867.392.6381 • Fax 867.392.6862 • www.tlicho.ca 

Tłıc̨hǫ Government invites all suitable qualified candidates; summer students, Tłıchǫ citizens residing in the 

Tłıchǫ communities of Behchokǫ̀, Gamètì, Wekweètì and Whatì, to apply for the TEAM LEADER positions.   
 

Tłıc̨hǫ Government is committed to attracting and recruiting the best possible candidates for available 

positions. The principles of fairness, qualifications and Tłıc̨hǫ citizenship guide the hiring of Tłıc̨hǫ 

Government employees.  
 

 

POSITION TITLE:   Team Leader 
DEPARTMENT:  Culture and Lands Protection 
LOCATION: All Tlicho Communities 
STATUS: SUMMER STUDENTS; JUNE 27 - AUGUST 27, 2021 

Five (5) positions; (2 Behchokǫ̀, 1 Gamètì, 1 Wekweètì, 1 Whatì) 
CLOSING DATE:   May 6, 2021; 5:00 pm 
   
OUTLINE OF POSITION: 
The Tłıc̨hǫ Įm̨bè Team Leader is responsible for learning, organizing, leading, participating in and evaluating 
activities including: Tłıc̨hǫ culture and traditional lifestyle activities, Safety certificate program and Life skills 
programs and for providing support and leadership to a small group throughout the summer both on the 
land and in the community, under the supervision of Program managers, Elders and Tłıc̨hǫ Government 
staff. Group Leaders are expected to set an example through their behavior by contributing to the 
community in a positive and meaningful way. 
 

KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS 
The Įmbè Program Team Leaders are expected to have the following skills and attitudes:  

 Be proud of their Tłıc̨hǫ heritage 

 Have strong interest in learning, preserving and promoting more of their Tłıc̨hǫ culture, heritage, 
language and traditional skills  

 Ability to lead small groups 

 Have knowledge or interest in group dynamics, goals setting and team building 

 Have very good interpersonal, verbal communications, motivation, team building, organizational and 
administrative skills 

 Enjoy working outdoors, spending time on the land and on the water 

 Be able to work with Tłıc̨hǫ community members, particularly elders 

 Have the ability to work independently and follow directions 

 Be knowledgeable of risk management  

 Demonstrate good judgment in terms of safety issues and problem-solving skills 

 Tłıc̨hǫ Yati skills are an asset 
 

ELIGIBILITY:  

 Be currently enrolled, planning to return or start attending post-secondary school in the fall 

 Successful candidates will need to submit a current Criminal Record Check  
 

To apply, contact or email your Resume, Cover Letter, Letter of Acceptance and Criminal Record Check to 

the Career Development Officer of your community;  

Behchokǫ̀ CDO:  Phoebe Wetrade: phoebewetrade@tlicho.com 

Gamètì CDO:  Jenny Mantla: jennymantla@tlicho.com 

Wekweètì CDO:  Pamela Lamouelle: pamelalamouelle@tlicho.com 

Whatì CDO:  Shannon Dryneck shannondryneck@tlicho.com 

 

For more information or any questions, email;  

Program Development Officer:  Paul Cressman: paulcressman@tlicho.com 

Program Manager:  Samantha Migwi samanthamigwi@tlicho.ca 

 

For a copy of the Job Description, email:  hr@tlicho.com 
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